PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Forest Laboratories, Inc.	02/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forest Laboratories Holdings Limited		
Street Address:	18 Parliment Street		
Internal Address:	Milner House		
City:	Hamilton		
State/Country:	BERMUDA		
Postal Code:	HM12		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12541410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269.337.7704

Email: sbrinkman@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. O'Brien

Address Line 1: 350 East Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Honigman Miller Schwartz & Cohn Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 223355-127747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan P. O'Brien

Total Attachments: 3

501092611

source=FR_Assignment_IW057#page1.tif source=FR_Assignment_IW057#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023934 FRAME: 0880

source=FR_Assignment_IW057#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023934 FRAME: 0881

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This "Assignment," entered into on Forest Que of the "Assignment," entered into on Forest Laboratories, Inc., a New York corporation having an office and place of business at 909 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022, ("Assignor"), and FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS LIMITED, located at 18 Parliament Street, Milner House, Hamilton, Bermuda HM12, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the "Patent Rights" as defined in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

- 1. <u>Grant</u>. In view of legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY irrevocably assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.
- 2. <u>Assignor's Representations and Warranties</u>. Assignor represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further represents and warrants that it shall provide Assignee, upon request by the same, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Rights as may be known and accessible to Assignor, shall testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto, and shall promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Invention, applications, patents and any equivalents thereof.
- 3. <u>Assignee's Authority</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or patents included within the Patent Rights, the benefits of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.
- 4. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

FOREST LABORATORIES, INC.

By:

Title: Chief Intellectual Poperty Came

FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS LIMITED

By:

Charles Ryan

Title: Senior Vice President + Chilf IP Course 1

Schedule A

The "Patent Rights" are comprised of:

The entire right, title and interest to the applications below in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries which are members of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions listed below and, in and to, any and all U.S. patents which may have or will be obtained in respect of the inventions; any applications for U.S. patents which may have been or will be filed in connection therewith; any corresponding international applications for patents and patents filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and any improvements, modifications, reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions and continuations of any of the foregoing, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof.

United States Patent Applications:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
61/273,332	08/03/2009	Stable Solid Formulation of A GC-C Receptor Agonist Polypeptide Suitable for Oral Administration
12/541,410	08/14/2009	Stable Solid Formulation of A GC-C Receptor Agonist
•		Polypeptide Suitable for Oral Administration

Foreign Patent Applications:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
PCT/US2009/004675	08/14/2009	Stable Solid Formulation of A GC-C Receptor Agonist
		Polypeptide Suitable for Oral Administration

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023934 FRAME: 0884